PERMEATE CONNECTOR
TECHNICAL & COMMERCIAL DATA SHEET
sales@piedmontpacific.com / www.piedmontpacific.com
tPiedmon Pacific
Est, Suite 340,330, St-Vallier
QC G1K 9C5Québec City,
ADACAN
 1048 La Mirada Court, Vista,

1.50 in
Example:  PLE-150LN-150M-1/2
MODEL CODIFICATION & OPTIONS
M: Male • LN: Loose Nut • GRV: Grooved Coupling • W: Welded • NPT: NPT Thread • BSP: BSP Thread • T: Transparent • O: Opaque
Manifold
Connector Type
Coupling
1.25”
RO Vessel
Port 3/8” NPS Loose Nut       Male
Elbow
Hose
RO Connector
Type
Loose Nut   Coupling
Adapters
• Male
• Female
Adapter
Male / Female
Coupling   Loose Nut
Welded
Adapter Elbow / Manifold
Coupling 1.25” / 1” Male NPT
Other diameters on demand
TECHNICAL & COMMERCIAL DATA SHEET
Port 1/2” BSPP
•
DS-SP-PC-v09.1 /  28-05-2024
/
PIEDMONT PACIFIC
11
  TECHNICAL &  COMMERCIAL DATA SHEET
DS-SP-PC-v09.1 / 28-05-2024 /
PIEDMONT PACIFIC
7. LIMITED WARRANTY AND STANDARD TERMS AND
CONDITIONS
The warranty described hereinafter covers products manufactured by Piedmont Pacific Corporation (“Supplier”), such as
couplings, fittings and filter housing (“Products”) and sold by Supplier, directly or through one of its authorized
distributors, subject to the terms and conditions set forth hereunder.
1. WARRANTY
Subject to the terms and conditions set forth hereinafter, Supplier warrants to the original purchaser ("Purchaser") that
the Products are free from manufacturing defects for a period of twelve (12) months after installation or eighteen (18)
months after delivery (“Warranty Period”) of the Products to Purchaser, whichever occurs first, only when used in normal
conditions of operation in accordance with Supplier’s instructions or recommendations and within the range of operating
conditions specified by Supplier. This warranty does not extend to parts or components manufactured or incorporated by
a third party and not forming part of the Products when Purchaser has acquired it from Supplier or one of its authorized
distributors.
2.  WARRANTY SERVICE
Supplier's obligation under this warranty is limited to replacement of the Products that prove to have a manufacturing
defect within the Warranty Period. Prior to returning any Products, Purchaser shall obtain Supplier’s authorization.
Shipment expenses of the Products are at Purchaser’s charge. Supplier shall determine, after examination of the Products,
of whether returned Products are defective or not. Replacement Products shall be returned by freight. If Supplier
determines that returned Products have no manufacturing defect or that the warranty is considered void in accordance
with Section 3 hereto, Supplier shall notify Purchaser accordingly.
3. AVOIDANCE OF WARRANTY
This warranty shall be void and unenforceable with regard to any Products that have been damaged by accident,
mishandling, abuse nor unprotected storage, or that have been repaired, modified, altered, disassembled or otherwise